

Haleon Pakistan Limited 11-A, 11th Floor, Sky Tower (East Wing), Dolmen City, HC-3, Block 4, Scheme-5, Clifton, Karachi, 75600, Sindh, Pakistan. UAN: +92 21 111 475 725

Website: https://www.haleon.pk

19 November 2024

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Subject: Notice of Credit of Interim Cash Dividend

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform that the Company has credited the interim cash dividend @ Rs. 5.00 per share, i.e. 50% for the period ending 30 September 2024 announced by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 24 October 2024, into the designated bank accounts of the shareholders of the Company on 19 November 2024.

Please find enclosed, as published in The News (English) and Nawa-i-Waqt (Urdu) newspapers, copies of the Notice of Credit of Interim Cash Dividend.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate holders of the Exchange accordingly.

Thank you.

For and on behalf of Haleon Pakistan Limited

Ms. Mashal Mohammad Company Secretary

Enclosed: As above

Haleon Pakistan Limited Credit of Interim Cash Dividend

Haleon Pakistan Limited ("Company") is please to announce that the interim cash dividend of Rs. 5.00 per share (50%), as declared by the Board of Directors on 24 October 2024, has been credited electronically on 19 November 2024 into the designated bank accounts of those shareholders who have provided their copies of valid Computerised National Identity Cards (CNIC) and International Bank Account Number (IBAN), along with complete details.

In case of non-provision of valid IBAN / CNIC of shareholder(s), the Company has withheld dividend in compliance with the requirements of the Companies Act 2017 and the Companies (Distribution of Dividends) Regulations, 2017.

Shareholders who have not received their dividends may contact the Company's Share Registrar and / or CDC to update their bank account details in order to receive their dividend.

The contact details of the Company's Share Registrar are: CDC Share Registrar Services Limited, CDC House, 99-B, Block B, S.M.C.H.S., Main Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi – 74000. Toll Free No. 0800-23275 / UAN 021-111-111-500, email: info@cdcsrsl.com / website:

www.cdcsrsl.com.

By the Order of the Board

1

Ms. Mashal Mohammad

Company Secretary

Karachi 19 November 2024

Haleon Pakistan Limited

عبوری کیش ڈیویڈنڈ کی منتقلی

Haleon Pakistan Limited (" تمپنی") پیاعلان کرتے ہوئے خوشی محسوں کرتی ہے کہ بورڈ آف ڈائر بکٹرز کی جانب سے 24 اکتوبر 2024 کواعلان کردہ فی شیئر 5.00 روپے (%50) عبوری

ا ف ڈائز میشرزی جائب سے 124 توبر 2024 توانلان کردہ می سیئر 5,00 روپے (%50) عبوری کیش ڈیویڈ ٹھ 19 نومبر 2024 وکوان ثیئر ہولڈرز کے مقررہ مینک اکاؤنٹس میں الیکٹرا تک طریقے سے

نتخل کردیا گیا ہے،جنہوں نے اپنے درست کمپیوٹرائز ڈ تو می شناختی کارڈ (CNIC)، بین الاقوامی ہینک ا کاؤنٹ نمبر (IBAN) اورساتھ ہی تمام تنصیلات تکمل فراہم کی ہیں۔

ا کاوٹ جبر (IBAN) اور ساتھ کی ماہم حقیقات سی راہم میں گیا۔ اگر شیئر ہولڈر کی طرف سے درست CNIC/IBAN فراہم نہیں کیا گیا تو کمچنی نے 2017 کے پینیز

ا کریسر بولدری سرف سے درست Civic / IBAN کراہ میں تا یا تو مان ہے 19 اس کے 1907ء میں اور میں ہے۔ ایک اور کھینیز (ڈاپویڈیز کی تقسیم)ریگولیشنز ، 2017 کے نقاضوں کے مطابق ڈیویڈیز ڈروک اپیا ہے۔

وہ شیئر ہولڈرز جنہیں ان کا ڈیویڈ نڈنہیں ملا، وہ نمینی کے شیئر رجسٹراریا سی ڈی سی ہے رابطہ کر سکتے ہیں میں مدور سے دربروں کے تندید سے دیشر کے سکتھ میں معادد ویشر بھیا کہ علمہ

تا کہ و واپنے بینک ا کا ؤنٹ کی تفصیلات کواپڈیٹ کرسکیں اورا پناڈیو یڈنڈ حاصل کرسکیں۔ عمینی کے شیئر رجسٹرار کے رابطے کی تفصیلات بیہ ہیں: سی ڈی سی شیئر رجسٹرار سروسز لمیشڈ ،سی ڈی سی

باؤس،99-9- بلاك B،اليس ايم ى الحج اليس، مين شاہراو فيصل، كراچى 74000 — Toll Free No.0800-23275 / UAN:021-111-111-500

اورد کے عمے ہے

ای میل :info@cdcsrsl.com/ ویب سائث:www.cdcsrsl.com

کراچی 19 نوم 2024 مصط

19 نوبمر 2024